Form PTO-1594

02-26-2003

**OVER SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(KeV: 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (€	SONLY 0.5. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒ 102372969	_ <b>Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies);     Rick Dozier-Drahozal (aka Rick Seven)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Sansegal Sportswear, Inc.     Internal
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Address:  Street Address: 611 West 9560 South  City: Sandy State: UT Zip: 84070  Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Utah
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 9 Nov 98	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,089,226
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Grant R. Clayton	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: P.O. Box 1909	8. Deposit account number: 50-0836
City: Sandy State: UT Zip:84091	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Grant R. Clayton	20 relo 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of penes including cover sheet attentments and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal S as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to Box Assignments, Commis for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513, on the day o September, 2002.

16

10-30-2002

Grant R. Clayton Registration No. 32,462

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (ex.  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔	VER SHEET  ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rick Dozier-Dahozal (AKA Rick Seven)  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  1.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Sansegal Sportswear, Inc.     Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)    Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,089,226
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Grant R. Clayton	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:P.O. Box 1909	8. Deposit account number: 50-0836
City: Sandy State: UT Zip:84091	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	19(2,2002
,	ignature  Date  Date

10/29/2002 GTON11 00000111 2089226

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ATTORNEY FILE NO.: T7462

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

GRANT R. CLAYTON

THORPE, NORTH & WESTERN, L.L.P.

P.O. Box 1219 | 909 GAL

Sandy, Utah 84091-1219

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RICK DOZIER-DRAHOZAL (AKA RICK SEVEN)(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), an individual having an address of 6350 South 2300 East, Salt Lake City, Utah,

84121is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark listed below in Table A

(hereinafter referred to as the "REGISTRATION"); and

WHEREAS, SANSEGAL SPORTSWEAR, INC. (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Utah, having a principal address at 611 West 9560

South, Sandy, Utah, 84070 has acquired, and by this Assignment is memorializing the acquisition

of, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the MARK and REGISTRATION;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration paid to the ASSIGNOR by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HAS ASSIGNED AND DOES HEREBY ASSIGN TO

THE ASSIGNEE, the whole business of the ASSIGNOR with which the MARK is associated and

to which the MARK pertains and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the MARK and the

REGISTRATION, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with

the MARK.



TRADEMARK REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0562 undersigned on February 12, 2003, and the originally filed recordation form cover sheet indicating both the official date of receipt of the Assignment by the Patent and Trademark Office (October 30, 2002) and receipt of the \$40.00 recordation fee.

Any questions regarding this paper can be directed to the undersigned.

Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0836.

DATED this 20 day of February, 2003.

Respectfully submitted,

Grant R. Clayton Reg. No. 32,462

Attorney for Assignee

CLAYTON, HOWARTH & CANNON, P.C. P.O. Box 1909
Sandy, Utah 84091
Telephone (801) 255-5335
Facsimile (801) 255-5338

GRC/kd

S:\CHC Files\T 7--\T7462\resubmission of assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 09/23/2002